AMENDMENT #1 TO CONTRACT WITH Zag Technical Services Inc., Contract PESL3478

THIS AMENDMENT is executed this 10th day of May, 2018 by and between Zag Technical Services, Inc. and COUNTY OF NEVADA. Said Amendment will amend the prior agreement between the parties entitled Office 365 Migration executed on December 12, 2017 by the Purchasing Agent.

WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend their agreement to allow or provide for an increase in the maximum contract amount; and

WHEREAS, the Purchasing Agent executed a contract with a maximum contract amount of less than \$19,500.00 and Contractor has provided a revised charter to include services in excess of this amount; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree as follows:

- 1. This amendment shall be effective as of May 10th, 2018.
- 2. That the Maximum Contract Price set forth at §2 is increased by \$4,723.00 to \$24,223.00.
- 3. That in all other respects the prior agreement of the parties shall remain in full force and effect except as amended herein.

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Steve Monaghan

Chief Information Officer

Zag Technical Services, Inc.:

By: